
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3659
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2007
BAN ON RECRUITMENT IN PUBLIC SECTOR BANKS
Ravindran Shri Pannian

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any ban on recruitment on any category of posts in the Public Sector Banks,

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Govemment would consider to lift such ban; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRIPAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

{a) No, Sir, there is no ban on recruitment of staff in Public Sector Banks.

(b),(c) & (d):- Do not arise.
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